

NH School Administrative Unit 106 | Timberlane Regional School District

30 Greenough Road, Plaistow, NH 03865 Voice: (603) 382-6119 Fax: (603) 382-3334

⚠ Timberlane.net

● @TimberlaneRegional

@TimberlaneRSD

② @TimberlaneRSD

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED 2023-2024 BUDGET

Timberlane Performing Arts Center 40 Greenough Road, Plaistow, NH

Thursday, January 12, 2023 7:00 PM

Snow Date – January 13, 2023

The Budget Committee and School Board will meet immediately following the public hearing to take recommendation action on warrant articles.

ELECTED OFFICIALS VACANCIES

The Timberlane Regional School District announces the following Elected Official vacancies beginning March 2023. Residents may file for candidacy at the Superintendent's office, 30 Greenough Road, Plaistow, NH (M-F 8:30 AM-4:00 PM). Filing Period:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 25TH-FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 3RD AT 5:00 PM

School Board Member Vacancies		
	Atkinson	1-year term expiring 2024
	Atkinson	3-year term expiring 2026
	Danville	3-year term expiring 2026
	Plaistow	3-year term expiring 2026
	Sandown	1-year term expiring 2024
	Budget Com	mittee Member Vacancies
	Town	Term
	Atkinson	3-year term expiring 2026
	Danville	3-year term expiring 2026
	Plaistow	3-year term expiring 2026
	Plaistow	1-year term expiring 2024
	Sandown	1-year term expiring 2024
	DEI IDEE	ATIVE CECCION

DELIBERATIVE SESSION

Timberlane Performing Arts Center 40 Greenough Road, Plaistow, NH

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2023 7:00 PM

The Board will meet immediately after the session to finalize the warrant for ballot.

VOTING

TUESDAY, MARCH 14, 2023

Residents may register at the polls.

Atkinson: Atkinson Community Center, Rte 121 7:00 AM-8:00 PM

Danville: Community Center, Rte 111 8:00 AM-8:00 PM

Plaistow: Plaistow Fish and Game Club, 18 May Ray Ave, 7:00 AM-7:00 PM

Sandown: Sandown Town Hall, Main Street 8:00 AM-8:00 PM